
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May,20O4

Notice of Award

November 25, 2021

Ms. REEA B. BAYOCA
Proprietor
LINGNET ENTERPRISES
Femando's Mall, Rizal Street
Barangay Bitan-o, West Dist.,
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Bayoca

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
iNfOTM YOU thAt thE PROCUREMENT OF 1ST PHASE CCTV SURVEILANCE SYSTEM AT BACON
DIST. in the amount of Four Eundred Ninety Nine Thousand Ninety Two pesos ( php
499,092.00 ) is hereby awarded to you.

truly y

MA. E. HAMOR
City Mayor

Conforme

Au'
Ms. REEA B. BAY(rcA
Proprietor
LINCNET ENTERPRISES
Fernando's Mall, Rizal Street
Barangay Bitan-o, West Dist..
Sorsogon City

(j.p M o
:iOHSOOOrv Ctrl

ilvr0
sr

LL-

luu

r
Ah>

,i,.r{^n(,r^' "::..-=-,:-1

dtA
02 2021

l,.r' r[ -o -11

ctP t547ot21|o€'t1185

E
f o D 0 0

Ctg
I lll l!r

CIVIt, SEC!.IR!TY.t}MT
t

oate: tth4hcrrt



Contract No. 263-2021

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT nude ftis 26th day of Novcmbcr , 2021 betwe€n lllr. Estcr E. Hrmor ,
City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the " Entity" ) ofthe one pdt and

RIIEA B. BAYOCA Proprietor of LINGSNET ENTERPRISE ( hereinafter called the
"Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, PROCUREMENT
OF IST PHASf, CCTV SLIRVf,ILANCE SYSTEM AT BACON DIST. and has accepted a Bid by

the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum Foar Hundred Ninety Nine
Thousand Ninety Two Pesos ( Php 499,092.00 ,) (hoeinafter called "the Contract Price").

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integal part of this Agreement, viz.:

2

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any

r-P

0

rL
n

U

2t?

ll. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all tlpl{pq4fil#g{f;e;1ents contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as . and all documents submitted (e.g.,

Bidder's response to clari bid), including corrections

to the bid, ifany, resulti froGn the" Piocuring ty's bid evaluation,

llt. Performance Security;
L

BY-

$

U

<!6E
da
Ll

&

lv. Notice of Award of Contract, and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDs. Winnins bidder asrees that
additional contract documents or information pr*cribed bv the GPPB
that are subseouentlv reouired for submission after the contract execution
such as the Notice to Procecd, Variation Orders, and Warrantv Security.
shall likewise form part of the Contracl

H

In consideration for the sum of Four Hundred Nincty Ninc Thousand Ninety
Two Pesos ( Php 499,092.00 ,) or such other sums as may be ascertained,
LINGSNET ENTERPRTSE (alPeilP cr PROCURETviENT OF lsr PHASE CCrv
suxvEILAI\rcESYsrP(YiltbBd6o[i+.i. inaccordancewithhis/her/its

FT
c E tvt0

0

3

nr.r -b2-A

o 0a o n

cre
lll1r

lTlt-'

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

I

&

r (s
\vi <

N

;ll-



The Civt ()overnment of Sorsoson agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS wtereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

1

M)n(^,,. IW
MA. ES

City Mayor

for
CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

RIIEA B" BAYOCA

Proprielor

for:

LINGSNET ENTEWRTSE

ACKNOWLED'Gf,MNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON
CITY OFSORSOGON

BEFORE ME this
Province of Sorsogoq Philippines,

2021 in the City ofSorsogon,

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

MA. ESTER E. TIAMOR 948-889852

This instument , is a CONTRACT consisting of trvo (2) page (exclusive of anachments)
including page on which this acknowledgernant is written and signed by the prties hereto on the left
margin ofeach and every page thereoflmd their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the , the yea and place

)
)
)

Known to me to b€ the smre persons who executed the forgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me thd the same is fiee and voluntary act and deed ofthe-entities which they represent
respectively.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Doc No.
Page No.

4Fr>
A11Y. NAJEJTIES
NOTANY NTIL EEC.3t.Zr22
ROLt #lDP t'lO, !zulr3-DeDAi)
PTR NO, -aaciz020
MCTE C PL'ANCE NC.Vt-6!27280

Book No
Series of

ca

FER s 8L0G.SOPSO60I ct?Y

above written.



ffi

crrfor Nll r

,
LG1-tlC,.M_arz_o c

liEi=-r--tE

Offace of,
E

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD56
Revised on: May 24,2004

Ms. REEA B. BAY(XA
Proprietor
LINGNET ENTERPRISES
Femando's Mall, Rizal Street
Barangay Bitan-o, West Dist.,
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Bayoca:

Very truly yours,

NOTICE TO PROCEED

JlrgllBghgd contract Agreement having been approved" notice is hereby given to LINGSNET
ENTERPRTSES that delivery may cornmence on the PR(TUREMENT oF lsr pHAsE
CCTV SURVEILANCE SYSTEM AT BACON DIST. _ , effective on November 26, 2021
and with in 5 calendar days from receipt ofthis notice.

Accordingly,.you are hereby directed to commence delivery in accordance with the terms and
conditions stipulated in the contract and the date shall be notjarer than s aays nom receipt or6is
notice.

Please acknowledge receip and accepta.nce of this notice by signing both copies in the spaceprovided below.

hhJ
ci\.. '-

,)

,i
MA. HAMOR ICity Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on pJ,

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:

sr1$sooofl c,tI*rcr tur0
$i,::

/-- y'AB,,p-

l]

cc/)
02 tr 2021

Authorized Signature:

.w''

o D n 0
g lll l|r

l

November 29,2020

Qte.' artrnr< - 4.ayo.

li \i,r1..


